


PAYMENT
PROTECTION GUIDE

The live payment monitoring system allows our Neptune Secretariat to capture any late-payment incidences 
and inform the network of any irregularities. All members are sent a monthly PDF of the Network Security 
Agency list, which highlights the updated status of every member. By having this system in place we are able 
to vastly reduce the network’s exposure to wrong intended forwarders and keep our striving community of 
forwarders going.

1. Prior to transacting with Neptune members, please verify from the network agency list that your partner is in good standing.
2. Send pre-alerts (HAWB, MAWB, and Billing) within 14 days of shipment
3. Agent to submit a statement of account (AR/AP) within the first 10 days of each month
4. Members must be updated with membership payables
5. The agent must pass the screening process of Neptune
6. Agents must file a late-payment-report within 45 days of transaction.
7. Only Neptune members are eligible for security claims. Expired member status is not entitled to submit claims to Neptune.
8. The Neptune security blanket covers for invoices within a maximum of 45 days before the claim date. Neptune does not provide 

coverage for shipments with payment terms of more than 30 days.
9. Immediate dispute protection is covered up to USD 5, 000 per member and will increase to USD 10,000 after your 3rd year in the 

network and up to USD 20,000 maximum amount for members that are 5 years and above with a self participation of 10% of the total 
claim amount.

10. The lower coverage of two transacting agents is considered for claiming purposes. Charges that have not been mutually agreed to prior 
to any shipment are excluded from the payment security.

11. The NEPTUNE payment security will only cover up to 50% of the claim amount, if the claiming agent is part of other freight forwarding 
networks and 0% if both parties (claiming agent and other party) involved are both members of same network outside NEPTUNE.

12. Any single transaction/invoice beyond USD10, 000 is not eligible to claim
13. Security coverage is only granted to members that have attended the latest conferences. Neptune reserves the right to refuse any 

claims from members who have not attended the last conference.
14. Only invoices relating to the offices/cities that are registered will be eligible to participate in this fund i.e. if a company only registers its 

Hong Kong office, but has several other offices in China, only invoices covering freight originating from/destined to their Hong Kong 
office will be considered as eligible.

15. Neptune does not cover for disputes caused by service errors
16. Neptune only covers for freight charges
17. Neptune reserves the right to update the above terms at any time.
18. For payment issues that have been resolved, the payee will undergo a 60-day probationary period, for the purpose of payment 

monitoring. The Neptune Management has the right to downgrade payment status of members with payment issues. This is to ensure 
that the entire Neptune is kept safe.

19. Neptune Cargo Network is not in charge for the collection/collecting of the payment between the agents. This is solely the responsibility 
of the parties involved.

20. Neptune Cargo Network does not recommend to provide more credit than the security coverage provided and that any amount beyond 
is at their own risk.

21. Lost Pre-alerts: It is important to always check if your agent has received your pre-alert, therefore please ask the receiving party to 
acknowledge receipt of your pre-alert. If you have not received an acknowledgment email prior to the arrival of the shipment, please call 
your agent to do so. Claims associated with shipments with no timely acknowledgment of the shipment prior to the arrival of shipment 
are invalid.

22. Claims do not cover for demurrage, detention, storage charges, or costs associated to abandoned shipments.
23. Cargo that accumulates Demurrage/detention /destroying charges at a destination is at the full responsibility of the 

originatoragent. In cases of direct shipments (from origin to destination) the origin agent is liable to pay within 30 days of 
the destinationagent’s settlement. In cases of triangle shipments, the orinating agent is fully liable for above charges 
within   30 days ofsettlement by the destination agent. 

24. It is the duty of the origin/originating agent to ensure that the consignee at the destination will pay for all 
costs associated to delays that maybe borne by the destination agent, and guarantees settlement to the 
destination agent being the only party known and associated to the destination agent.



Neptune members maintain a professional working relationship amongst each other by
adhering to the Network Ethics and Guide.

To pay all monies due members in a timely manner (standard: within 30 days,
unless otherwise agreed upon in writing)
To be active in sales endeavors for mutual growth
To attend annual conferences of the alliance to ensure activeness of members within
the organization
To respect other members’ existing customer bases and refrain from back selling
To reflect the true cost of all rates quoted from the Neptune Member to Neptune Member 
for common markup and profit sharing, should the cost change (even during shipment)
the NEPTUNE agent partner/s must update accordingly. Overcharging is considered
unethical within Neptune
and Neptune reserves the right to expel members with unethical practices.
To provide bona fide sales leads when possible
To be properly staffed for the highest level of service
To operate in accordance with all stated shipping advice
To promptly respond to all communications (standard: within 24 hours)
To quote rates in full detail in a timely manner
To share freight profits 50/50, unless otherwise agreed upon in writing
To seek the help of Neptune administration for dispute resolution.
Send all the details to: info@neptunecargonetwork.com
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SEAFREIGHT FORWARDERS AGENCY LIST 

                     (Retail, Serving Direct Clients) 

as of February 13, 2024 
 

ALGERIA STATUS 
ALTISA 
www.altisa-dz.com 
 
HQ – Alger 
Meziane Amine 
Business Developer 
gsa@altisa-dz.com 
Tel:  +213 21 74 65 66  

 

AUSTRALIA  
FAMOUS PACIFIC SHIPPING (VIC) PTY LTD 
www.fpsaus.com.au 
 
HQ - Victoria 
Sam Aparo 
Managing Director 
sam@fpsaus.com.au 
Tel: +61 38366 0700 

 

KALGIN GLOBAL LOGISTICS 
www.kalgin.com.au 
 
HQ – Sydney 
Richard Lamport 
Director 
rlamport@kalgin.com.au 
Tel: +61 2 9700 0046 
 
 
BR – Melbourne 
Chris Brown 
Branch Manager 
Tel: +61 3 8353 2728 
 
 

 

 
COLLESS YOUNG PTY LTD 
www.collessyoung.com.au 
 
HQ – Brisbane 
Patrick O'Brien 
Operations Manager 
patrick@collessyoung.com.au 
Tel: +61 7 3890 0800 

 

BAHRAIN  
FRONTLINE LOGISTICS CO. W.L.L. 
www.fllogistics.com 
 
HQ – Segaya 
Afsal Ali 
Director - Country Head 
afsal@fllogistics.com 
Tel: +973 17601833 
 

 

 
BR – Brisbane 
Vanessa Taffe 
Qld Branch Manager 
vtaffe@kalgin.com.au 
Tel: +61 7 3390 7200 
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BAHRAIN STATUS 
PHOENIX SHIPPING WLL 
www.thephoenixshipping.com 
 
HQ – Hidd 
Raj George 
Director 
george@phxbahrain.com 
Tel:  +973 17210055 
 

 

 
Global Corp Logistics (Bahrain) W.L.L 
www.globalcorplogistics.com 
 
HQ – Al Hidd 
Preejith Krishnapuram 
Regional Head LCL 
preejith.k@globalcorplogistics.com 
Tel: +973 7799133 
 

 

BRAZIL  
SUNTRANS LOGISTICA BRASIL LTDA. 
www.suntrans.com 
 
HQ – Sao Paulo 
Rafael Canada 
Director 
rafael.canada@suntrans.com.br 
Tel: +55 11 3050 0212 
 

 

CHILE  
 
STARKEN INTERNACIONAL 
www.starkeninternacional.cl 
 
HQ – Santiago 
Timo Friederichs 
OBD Manager 
timo.friederichs@starkeninternacional.com 
Tel: +56 232150300 
 

 

CHINA   

SHANGHAI   
 
SHANGHAI JIYIDA INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS 
www.jiyida-logistics.com 
 
HQ – Shanghai 
Meridian Meng 
Overseas Manager 
meridianmeng@jiyida-logistics.com 
Tel: +86 21 63930701 
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COLOMBIA  STATUS 
ANKER LOGISTICA Y CARGAS SAS 
www.ankerlogistica.com 
 
HQ – Bogota 
Andrea Manrique Moreno 
Controller 
a.manrique@ankerlogistica.com 
Tel: +57 13289085 ext 411 

 

COSTA RICA   
STAR CARGO SERVICE S.A. 
www.starcargoservice.com 
 
HQ – San Jose 
Enrique Moreno Lobo 
General Manager 
emoreno@starcargoservice.com 
Tel: +506 40013155 
 

 

EGYPT   
OVERSEAS SHIPPING 
www.overseaseg.com 
 
HQ – Alexandria 
Mai Adel Mohamed 
Senior Operation 
mai.adel@overseaseg.com 
Tel: +20 3 4864 895 
 

 

FIJI   
 
MOVEMENTS INTERNATIONAL FIJI LIMITED 
www.mifiji.com.fj 
 
HQ – Suva 
Philip Bali 
Director 
phillipb@mifiji.com 
neptune@mifiji.com 
Tel: +67 77 39476 – 3319476 
 

 

FRENCH POLYNESIA   
 
WORLD CARGO PACIFIC 
www.worldcargopacific.com 
 
HQ – Papeete 
Patrick Lupan 
Director 
patrick@worldcargopacific.com 
Tel: +689 40 42 99 60 
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GERMANY   
 
QCS-QUICK CARGO SERVICE GMBH 
www.quick-cargo-service.de 
 
HQ – Germany 
Ingo Schmich 
COO - Director Seafreight Germany 
ingo.schmich@quick-cargo-service.de 
Tel: +49 40 866253 121 

 

 
PENTAGON INTERNATIONAL GMBH 
www.pentagonfreight.com 
 
HQ – Hamburg 
Maximilian Salomon 
Business Development & Strategy 
maximilian.salomon@pentagonfreight.com 
Tel: +49 40 75 602 26 0 

 

GREECE   
 
AKTIS SHIPPING & FORWARDING LTD 
www.aktis-hellas.gr 
 
HQ-Piraeus 
Dimitrios Mendrinos  
Managing Director 
dmendrinos@aktis-hellas.gr 
Tel: +30 210 4521863 / +30 210 4282492 
 

 

INDIA   

CHENNAI   
 
WELCOME LOGISTIKS 
 
HQ – Chennai 
Denver Cunningham 
Director 
denver@welcomelogistiks.com 
Tel: +91 44 42028604 

 

 
ST. JOHN FREIGHT SYSTEMS LTD 
www.stjohnsglobal.com 
 
HQ – Chennai 
Samson Daniel 
Country Head – South India 
samson@stjohnsglobal.com 
Tel: +91 44 69062500 
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INDIA   

MUMBAI   
 
APPLE FREIGHT AND LOGISTICS LLP 
www.applefreight.net  
 
HQ- Mumbai 
Karthik Kasiviswanathan 
General Manager 
management@applefreight.net 
Tel:   +91 22 6170 0600 
 

 

INDONESIA   
 
PT. INTERTRANS GLOBAL LOGISTICS 
www.ptigl.com 
 
HQ – Jakarta 
Ahmad Sugiono 
Director 
amd.sugiono@ptigl.co.id 
Tel: +62 212286167 

 

IRAQ   
 
AL KHAT AL ASSASI (FRONTLINE) 
www.frontlinelogisticsgroup.com 
 
HQ – Basrah 
S. Gurumurthy 
Group Manager- Finance 
guru@fllogistics.com 
Tel: +964 771206508 
 

 

ISRAEL   
 
CASPI CUSTOMS CLEARANCE & FREIGHT FORWARDING LTD. 
www.caspi-freight.com 
 
HQ – Haifa 
Oren Cohen 
Sales & Marketing Manager 
oren@h-caspi.co.il 
Tel: +972 48109817 

 

 
MAYAN GROUP 
www.mayan.co.il 
 
HQ – Bnei Brak 
Ady Ben-David 
Business Development Manager 
ady@mayan.co.il 
Tel: +972 3 5767800 
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ISRAEL   
AVIRAM CARGO 1990 LTD 
www.aviram.co.il 
 
HQ – Ramat Gan 
Nadav Shahar 
Vice President 
nadav@aviram.co.il 
Tel: +972 3 5753070 

 

JORDAN   
ATLAS SHIPPING CORP. 
www.atlasjordan.com 
 
HQ – Amman 
Firas Daoud Ahmad 
Managing Director 
firas@atlasjordan.com 
Tel: +962 6 5678 703 

 

DOLPHIN SHIPPING & LOGISTICS SERVICES 
www.dolphinshipping.jo 
 
HQ – Amman 
Iman Dghaili 
General Manager 
management@dolphinspeed.jo 
Tel: +962 6 5540335 

 

 
CNAN LOGISTICS AND AGENCIES 
 
HQ – Amman 
Ibrahim Juma 
General Manager 
g.m@cnan-logistics.com 
Tel: +962 6 5527745/46 

 

KENYA   
SIMPET GLOBAL LOGISTICS 
www.simpetcargo.com 
 
HQ- Mombasa 
Peter Mwangi Wachira 
Managing Director 
peterm@simpetcargo.com 
Tel: +254 734 859 216 

 

JIHAN FREIGHTERS LIMITED 
www.jihanfreighters.co.ke 
 
HQ – Mombasa 
Bernard Wanyama 
Shipping Manager 
bernard@jihanfreighters.co.ke 
Tel: 254 41 2223939 / 2221387 
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KUWAIT   
BELL AND JOHN LOGISTICS 
www.bjlgulf.com 
 
HQ – Kuwait City  
Vineeth James 
Partner 
vineeth@bjlgulf.com 
Tel: +965 224 98035 

 

 
PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL CO. 
www.phoenixintlco.com 
 
HQ – Kuwait City 
Hussain Munim 
Managing Partner 
hussain@phoenixintlco.com 
Tel: +965 22475122 
 

 

LEBANON   
 
FRONTLINE LOGISTICS CO. LLC 
www.fllogistics.com 
 
HQ – Beirut 
Hari Baskar 
Business Development Manager 
hari@fllogistics.com 
Tel: +961 1 442187 
 

 

LIBYA   
 
ELHIBLU INTERNATIONAL FOR GENERAL MARITIME AGENCY CO. 
www.elhiblushipping.com 
 
HQ – Tripoli 
Jumana S. Atabeh 
Operation Manager 
info@elhiblushipping.com 
Tel: +218 21 3402485 
 

 

MAURITIUS   
 
TRANS UNIVERSAL CONSOLIDATORS MAURITIUS LTD 
www.transuniversalco.com 
 
Port Louis 
Ommar Omarjee 
Consultant 
omarjee@transuniversalco.com 
Tel: +230 2182766 
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MAURITIUS   
 
CHRONOPOST (MAURITIUS) LTD 
www.chronopost.mu 
 
HQ – Port Louis 
Juanito Arouff 
Deputy General Manager 
juanito.arouff@chronopost.mu 
Tel: +230 460 2828 

 

MOROCCO   
 
FOURWAYS 
www.fourways.ma  
 
HQ- Casablanca 
Salaheddine Rikaoui 
General Manager 
fourways@fourways.ma 
Tel:  +212 5 22 40 97 80 
 

 

NETHERLANDS   
 
HEUMEN LOGISTICS BV 
www.heumenlogistics.nl 
 
HQ – Dordrecht 
Marcel van Heumen 
Director 
m.heumen@heumenlogistic.nl 
Tel: +31 104296097 
 

 

NEW CALEDONIA   
World Cargo Pacific 
www.worldcargopacific.com 
 
HQ – Noumea 
Patrick Lupan 
Director 
sales@worldcargopacific.com 
Tel:  +687 77 80 71 

 

NEW ZEALAND   
 
KALGIN GLOBAL LOGISTICS NZ LTD. 
www.kalgin.co.nz 
 
HQ – Auckland 
Matt Young 
General Manager 
myoung@kalgin,net.nz 
Tel: +64 9 918 7655 
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NEW ZEALAND   
 
CUSTOM LOGISTIC SERVICES 
www.customlogistic.com 
 
HQ – Auckland 
Matthew Zeludko 
Managing Director 
matthew@customlogistic.com 
Tel: +64 800 881915 
 

 

OMAN   
 
FRONTLINE LOGISTICS 
www.fllogistics.com 
 
HQ – Sohar 
Asif Aboobacler 
Branch Head 
asif@fllogistics.com 
Tel: +968 79439987 
 

 

 
CARGOTRANS LOGISTICS LLC 
www.cargotranslogistics.com 
 
HQ – Muscat 
Srinivasan Ramkumar 
Director 
ram@cargotranslogistics.com 
Tel: +968 2257 1001 
 

 

 
MILLENNIUM SHIPPING SERVICES L.L.C 
www.mssoman.com 
 
HQ – Azaiba 
Biju K.Easaw 
Director/GM 
biju@mssoman.com 
Tel: +968 24228151, +968 24033637 
 

 

PANAMA   
 
MULTIMODAL LOGISTICS Z. L CORP. 
www.mlc.com.pa 
 
HQ – Panama City 
Berly Alvarez 
Vice President Manager 
logisticamultimodal@mlc.com.pa 
Tel: +507 300 13 81 
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PAKISTAN   
 
TARGET LOGISTICS INT’L (PVT) LTD. 
www.targetlogistics.com.pk 
 
HQ - Karachi 
Usman Mir 
Director 
umir@targetlogistics.com.pk 
Tel: +92 21 3829 1000-03 

 

POLAND   
 
POLISH FORWARDING COMPANY SP. Z O.O. 
www.pfc24.pl.com 
 
HQ – Warsaw 
Boryslaw Kotasinski 
LCL Department Director 
bkotasinski@pfc24.pl 
Tel: +48 885 400 003 
 

 

QATAR   
 
TRANSPARENT FREIGHT SERVICES 
www.tfs-global.com 
 
HQ – Doha 
Babar Irshad 
CEO 
babar@tfs-global.com 
Tel: +974 44794941 

 

ROMANIA   
 
EUROPRIM SHIPPING SRL 
www.europrim.ro 
 
HQ – Bucharest 
Sibiceanu Mirela Gabriela 
Operational Manager 
mirela.sibiceanu@europrim.ro 
Tel: +40 214109033 

 

SAUDI ARABIA   
 
INTERNATIONAL LINK SAUDI ARABIA 
www.international-link.com 
 
HQ – Dammam 
Faisal R Aldulijan 
Managing Director 
faisal@international-link.com 
Tel: +966 13 8338865 
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SINGAPORE   
 
EASTERN ORIENTAL LOGISTICS 
www.eastern-oriental.net  
 
HQ – Singapore 
Richard Rodriguez 
Managing Director 
richard@eastern-oriental.net 
Tel: +65 6694 5530 
 

 

SLOVENIA   
 
EUROPACIFIC D.O.O. 
www.europacific.com 
 
HQ – Koper 
Rok Kobal 
CEO 
rok.kobal@europacific.com 
Tel: +386 5 6626 381 
 

 

SOUTH KOREA   
JS INTERNATIONAL KOREA 
www.jsicargo.co.kr 
 
HQ – Seoul 
K.S.Moon 
CEO 
ksmoon@jsicargo.co.kr 
Tel: +82 2 2695 1980 
 

 

THAILAND   
 
BEE LOGISTICS (THAILAND) CO., LTD. 
www.beelogistics.com 
 
HQ – Bangkok 
Nipon Tiyathanakul 
Director 
nipon@beelogistics.com 
Tel: +66 2 286 2700 
 

 

      

TUNISIA   
 
VELOSI TUNISIA 
www.velosi.com.tn 
 
HQ – Rades 
Kabil BELGHITH 
General Manager 
sales1@velosi.com.tn 
Tel:  +216 71460989 
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TURKEY   
BUZMAVI DENIZ VE HAVA TAS LTD STI 
www.buzmavi.com 
 
HQ – ISTANBUL 
Ozlem Ozevin 
Managing Director 
ozlem@buzmavi.com 
Tel: +90 216 658 74 66 
 

 

 
SALINAS DENIZCILIK VE TASIMACILIK HIZMETLERI 
www.salinas.com.tr 
 
HQ – Istanbul 
Orhan Yigit 
Executive Manager 
orhan@salinas.com.tr 
Tel: +90 216 577 33 60 
 

 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES   
 
DEAL FREIGHT & LOGISTICS LLC  
www.dealfreight.org 
 
HQ- Dubai 
Rohinton Bilimoria 
General Manager 
 rohinton@dealfz.ae 
Tel:   +971 4 8807000 
 

 

UNITED KINGDOM   
 
GLOBAL FREIGHT LOGISTICS LIMITED 
www.globalfreightlogisticsltd.com 
 
HQ – Essex 
Richard Pankhurst 
Managing Director 
richard@globalfreightlogisticsltd.com 
Tel: +44 1708 981990 
 

 

 
GLOBAL CARGO SOLUCIONES LOGISTICA 
www.gcsl.com.ve 
 
HQ – Caracas 
Dennys Canones 
CEO 
dennys.canones@gcsl.com.ve 
Tel: +58 212 237 1672 / 9363 
 
 

 

 
 
Tarik GUNGOR 
Overseas Manager 
tarik@buzmavi.com 
Mob: +90 544 7668916 
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UNITED KINGDOM   
 
UNISERVE LIMITED 
www.uniserve.co.uk 
 
HQ – Essex 
Scott Arnott 
LCL Development Manager 
ska@ugroup.co.uk 
Tel: +44 1375 856060 
 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA   
 
CENTRAL CARGO NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
www.centralcargo-northamerica.com 
 
HQ - Carrollton, TX 
Sean Brandenburg 
CEO 
sean.brandenburg@centralcargo-northamerica.com 
Tel: +1 206 479 9784 
 

 

VANUATU   
World Cargo Pacific 
www.worldcargopacific.com 
 
HQ –   Port Villa 
Patrick Lupan 
Director 
sales@worldcargopacific.com 
Tel:   +64 21 028 35618 

 

VIETNAM   
 
DOLPHIN SEA AIR SERVICES CORP 
www.dolphinseaair.com 
 
HQ- Ho Chi Minh   
Victor Tran 
President 
victor@dolphinseaair.com 
 Tel:  +84 8 62647222 
 

 

 
WORLDWIDE LINK CO., LTD 
www.wlink.biz 
  
HQ - Ho Chi Minh  
Duong Hong Ngoc (Ms. Kelly) 
Deputy Director 
kelly@wlink.biz 
Tel: +84 28 3547 1753 
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WALLIS & FUTUNA   
WORLD CARGO PACIFIC 
www.worldcargopacific.com 
 
HQ – Mata Utu 
Patrick Lupan 
Director 
sales@worldcargopacific.com 
Tel:    +687 77 80 71 
 

 

YEMEN   
BASULAIM OFFICE FOR SHIPPING AND TRADING SERVICES 
www.basulaimgroup.com 
 
HQ – Mukall 
Ehab Ahmad Basulaim 
General Manager 
operation@basulaimshipping.c 
Mob: +967 53220774 

 

 






